City of San Diego Citizens Advisory Board on Police/Community Relations 1200 Third Avenue, Suite 924 San Diego, CA 92101

June 27, 2018

Honorable Council President Myrtle Cole City of San Diego 202 C Street, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor San Diego, CA 92101

RE: Council Policy 000-12 - Racial Discrimination

Honorable Council President:

On May 21, 2018, the Citizens Advisory Board on Police/Community Relations (CAB) voted unanimously (9-0-0) to recommend that City Council amend Council Policy 000-12 (see enclosed red-lined document).

CAB recognizes City Council's and the Mayor's continuing intolerance of racial discrimination as outlined in Council Policy 000–12; however, considering recent local and national events, and on the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary of this policy's adoption, CAB recommends that City Council reaffirm its commitment that no form of racial discrimination is acceptable.

We appreciate your consideration and look forward to this amendment being heard at City Council's earliest opportunity. If you have any questions please contact me at (619) 392-0203.

Sincerely, Brian Pollard

Brian J. Pollard, Chair Citizens Advisory Board on Police/Community Relations

cc: Mayor Kevin L. Faulconer Councilmember Barbara Bry Councilmember Lorie Zapf Councilmember Chris Ward Councilmember Mark Kersey Councilmember Chris Cate Councilmember Scott Sherman Councilmember David Alvarez Councilmember Georgette Gómez Police Chief David Nisleit